Branch Workhouse, Harts Island, putting in new tubes, hard patch, socket bolt, etc., all at a 

cost not exceeding $130. Accepted. 

From Board of Estimate and Apportionment—Copies of resolutions adopted May 17, 1899, 

which are as follows : 

Resolved, That the sum of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500) be and hereby is 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Correction for the year 1899, 

entitled " Repairs to Sea-wall, Blackwell's Island, Borough of Manhattan,"  the same being in 

excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to said